

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 13 OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI 99 SOUTH LAKE LOTAWANA ROAD LAKE LOTAWANA, MO. 64086-9715 816-578-2249 FAX 1-866-736-3350 www.pwsd13jaco.com

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

ACCOUNT#\_\_\_\_\_

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY MAKES APPLICATION TO P.W.S.D. #13 OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, FOR A WATER SERVICE CONNECTION T ITS MAINS TO SERVE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS:

NAME:			SS#		_
HOME PHONE # (	)		WORK PHONE # (	)	
CO-HABITANT:			PHONE#		-
EMAIL ADDRESS		_			
SERVICE ADDRESS			CITY		
MAILING ADDRESS			CITY		_
OWNER	RENTER	_ RE	ESIDENTIAL	COMMERCIAL	· -
			TAXABLE ACC	OUNT: YES	NO

AND UPON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION, HEREBY AGREES:

- 1. TO GRANT A 30 FOOT WATER EASEMENT.
- 2 TO MAKE PAYMENT AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE, 99 SOUTH LAKE LOTAWANA RD., LAKE LOTAWANA, MO. 64086-9715, OF \$17.00 MINI MUN FOR A WATER SERVICE CONNECTION AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS. THE APPLICANT FOR SERVICE UNDER THIS AGREEMENT RELINQUISHES ALL CLAIMS TO ANY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION INSTALLED PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT AND AGREES FURTHER THAT THE STATUES OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI AND THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE DISTRICT ARE TO BE CONSIDERED AS MUCH A PART OF THIS AGREEMENT AS IF FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.
- 3 TO MAKE MINIMUM DEPOSIT OF \$100.00 RESIDENTIAL OR \$ 200.00 BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL WITH DISTRICT AS A GUARANTEE FOR PAYMENT OF WATER BILLS, WHICH DEPOSIT SHALL BE REFUNDED TO APPLICANT UPON THE DISCONTINUANCE OF WATER SERVICE AFTER ALL BILLS AND ACCOUNTS DUE FROM THE APPLICANT ARE FULLY PAID.
- 4. THE WATER SERVICE SUPPLIED BY THE DISTRICT SHALL BE FOR THE SOLE USE OF THE UNDERSIGNED AND WILL NOT BE EXTENDED & THE PURPOSE OF TRANSFERRING WATER TO THE PROPERTY OF ANOTHER, NOR SHARED, RESOLD, NOR SUB-METERED TO ANY OTHER CUSTOMER. EACH WATER SERVICE SHALL SUPPLY WATER TO ONLY ONE SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE LAND WITHIN THE DISTRICT.
- 5 TO PAY FOR WATER SERVICE FURNISHED, THE WATER RATES WHICH ARE NOW, OR MAY HEREAFTER BE FIXED BY THE DISTRICT, PROMPTLY UPON THE RECEIPT OF THE WATER BILLS AND IN ALL RESPECTS TO ABIDE BY THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE DISTRICT NOW IN FORCE OR WHICH MAY HEREAFTER BE PROMULGATED.

WATER BILLS ARE MAILED BY THE 20<sup>°C</sup> OF THE MONTH AND MUST BE PAID WHEN RENDERED. A 10% PENALTY IS ADDED TO ALL BILLS UNPAIC AFTER THE DUE DATE. WATER SERVICE MAY BE DISCONTINUED AND A DISCONNECTION FEE WILL BE CHARGED. RECONNECTIONS AFTER A TURN-OFF FOR NON-PAYMENT ARE MADE ONLY DURING NORMAL WORKING HOURS. NO RECONNECTIONS ON SATURDAY OR SUNDAY.

THIS APPLICATION WHEN ACCEPTED, SHALL CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT AND SHALL, TOGETHER WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE DISTRICT, BE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT AND UPON THE DISTRICT. THE ABOVE INFORMATION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR BUSINESS OF THE WATER DISTRICT.

APPLICANT (PLEASE PRINT)

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

BY

DISTRICT #13 REPRESENTATIVE